Black Hills St. (15-5,12-2 RMAC) -vs- Chadron St. (3-17,2-11 RMAC)
01/31/20 at Chicoine Events Center, Chadron, NE

Date: 01/31/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Time: 7:30 pm -

Attendance: 546 Black Hills St. 46 51 97
Site: Chicoine Events Center, Chadron, NE Chadron St. 28 46 74

Referees: Kevin Virginillo, Kirk Smith, Ryan Buderus

Black Hills St. 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Whitley,Trey * 35 14-19 4-6 5-6 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 6 37
23 Oliver,Tyler * 31 8-13 3-5 3-5 1-4 5 1 5 5 0 2 22
01 Scott,Joel * 28 6-8 1-1 5-6 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 0 18
33 Desnica,Stefan * 31 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 5 0 2 1 8
11  Steffansson,Snjolfur * 26 1-5 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
21  Donovan,Tommy 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 Capley,Antonio 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 2 0 0 4
25 Ederhoff,Spencer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
00 Russel,Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Larson,Colton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-63 10-20 15-20 13-22 3% 13 12 13 3 9 97
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34 55.88 % 5-13 38.46 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 17-29 58.62 % 5-7 7143 % 12-16 75.00 %
Total 36-63 57.1 % 10-20 50.0 % 15-20 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Scott,Joel Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 O
Chadron St. 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Rodriguez-Flores,Brian * 29 6-12 3-7 3-4 1-2 3 5 4 1 1 0 18
33 Jefferson,Jacob * 19 5-10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 o 11
20 Bell,Stephon * 17 2-4 1-3 3-4 0-6 6 4 0 0] 0 0 8
00 Jackson,Colby * 29 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 6 0 5 6
05 Delimont,Brady * 22 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 (0] 1 3
45  Sund,Kayden 23 6-8 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 16
01 Sparks,Michael 25 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
03 Sepeda,Andre 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 (0] 2 3
35 DiMarco,Kevin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 2
22 Gray,Kenan 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
10 Cordova,Ernesto 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
15 Nelson,Jared 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 12-28 8-12 6-19 25 18 14 17 1 9 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28 35.71 % 5-13 38.46 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 17-27 62.96 % 7-15 46.67 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 27-55 49.1 % 12-28 42.9% 8-12 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Black Hills St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.

MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DESNICA,STEFAN

TURNOVER by WHITLEY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY((in the paint)
ASSIST by OLIVER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WHITLEY,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR

STEAL by WHITLEY,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR

SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOEL

SUB OUT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR
SUB IN by DONOVAN,TOMMY

SUB IN by CAPLEY,ANTONIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by DONOVAN,TOMMY

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,TYLER
ASSIST by DESNICA,STEFAN

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,TREY

19:44
19:44
19:21
19:03
18:41
18:28
18:28
18:16

18:01

17:45
17:38
17:38
17:33
17:26

17:10
17:02
16:53
16:23
16:03
16:03
16:03
15:34
15:14

14:55

14:44
14:30
14:30
14:25
13:57
13:57
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:50
13:50
13:50
13:38
13:21
13:03

12:49

2-0
2-3

5-3

7-3

7-5
9-5
9-7

9-10
11-10

11-13

13-13

13-14
13-15
16-15

16-18

V2
H1

V2

V 4

V2
V 4
V2

H1
Vi

H2

H1
H2
Vi

H2

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JACOB
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

TURNOVER by JACKSON,COLBY

STEAL by JACKSON,COLBY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by BELL,STEPHON
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JACOB

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
FOUL by JEFFERSON,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JACOB(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by DELIMONT,BRADY

SUB OUT by BELL,STEPHON

SUB IN by SPARKS,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY

GOOD 3PTR by DELIMONT,BRADY

ASSIST by JACKSON,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by DELIMONT,BRADY

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JACOB
SUB IN by GRAY,KENAN

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

REBOUND DEF by DELIMONT,BRADY
TURNOVER by GRAY,KENAN



12:49 SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY

12:49 SUB OUT by DELIMONT,BRADY
12:49 SUB IN by SEPEDA,ANDRE
12:49 SUB IN by SUND,KAYDEN
SUB OUT by OLIVER,TYLER 12:49
SUB OUT by DESNICA,STEFAN 12:49
SUB IN by SCOTT,JOEL 12:49
SUB IN by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 12:49
GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY(in the paint) 12:26 18-18
12:10 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES, BRI
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY, TREY =
MISS LAYUP by CAPLEY,ANTONIO(in the paint) 11:56
REBOUND OFF by CAPLEY,ANTONIO =
MISS LAYUP by CAPLEY,ANTONIO(in the paint) 11:55
REBOUND OFF by CAPLEY,ANTONIO =
MISS LAYUP by CAPLEY,ANTONIO(in the paint) 11:52
REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN, TOMMY =
GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN, TOMMY (in the paint) 11:48 20-18 V2
11:18 20-21 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SUND,KAYDEN
- ASSIST by SEPEDA,ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY, TREY 10:55 23-21 V2
ASSIST by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR -
10:44 MISS LAYUP by SEPEDA,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAPLEY,ANTONIO -
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,TREY((in the paint) 10:30
- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,MICHAEL
10:14 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,KENAN
10:09 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by SUND,KAYDEN
- ASSIST by GRAY,KENAN
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint) 09:40 25-23 V2
FOUL by WHITLEY,TREY 09:19
09:19 SUB OUT by SEPEDA,ANDRE
09:19 SUB OUT by GRAY,KENAN
09:19 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES, BRI
09:19 SUB IN by JACKSON,COLBY
09:19 SUB IN by BELL,STEPHON
09:19 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JACOB
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,TREY 09:19
SUB OUT by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 09:19
SUB IN by OLIVER,TYLER 09:19
SUB IN by DESNICA,STEFAN 09:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:19
09:13 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JACOB(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SUND,KAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by DESNICA,STEFAN 08:59
= REBOUND DEF by SUND,KAYDEN
08:45 MISS 3PTR by BELL,STEPHON

REBOUND DEF by DESNICA,STEFAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JOEL 08:26 28-25 V3
ASSIST by OLIVER,TYLER --

08:04 MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL --

07:54 FOUL by SPARKS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
GOOD FT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 07:54 29-25 V4
GOOD FT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 07:54 30-25 V5
SUB OUT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 07:54
SUB IN by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 07:54

07:43 MISS JUMPER by SUND,KAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL =
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint) 07:26



-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JACOB

06:59 FOUL by JEFFERSON,JACOB
06:59 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JACOB
06:59 SUB OUT by BELL,STEPHON
06:59 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
GOOD LAYUP by DESNICA,STEFAN(in the paint) 06:40 32-25 V7
FOUL by DESNICA,STEFAN 06:21
SUB OUT by DESNICA,STEFAN 06:21
SUB IN by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 06:21
06:21 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JACOB
06:21 SUB OUT by SUND,KAYDEN
06:21 SUB IN by DELIMONT,BRADY
06:21 SUB IN by GRAY,KENAN
06:01 MISS JUMPER by DELIMONT,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY(in the paint) 05:44 34-25 V9
05:44 FOUL by GRAY,KENAN
SUB OUT by DONOVAN, TOMMY 05:44
SUB IN by WHITLEY,TREY 05:44
MISS FT by WHITLEY,TREY 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COLBY
05:27 TURNOVER by GRAY,KENAN
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint) 05:13 36-25 V11
05:13 FOUL by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL 05:13 37-25 V12
SUB OUT by OLIVER,TYLER 05:13
SUB IN by DONOVAN, TOMMY 05:13
FOUL by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 05:01
05:01 MISS FT by GRAY,KENAN(fastbreak)

05:01 37-26 V 11 GOOD FT by GRAY,KENAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint) 04:46
REBOUND OFF by CAPLEY,ANTONIO =
TURNOVER by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 04:43
04:43 STEAL by JACKSON,COLBY
04:38 TURNOVER by JACKSON,COLBY
TURNOVER by WHITLEY,TREY 04:26
04:26 STEAL by JACKSON,COLBY
04:22 TURNOVER by SPARKS,MICHAEL
STEAL by WHITLEY, TREY 04:22
GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY, TREY (fastbreak)(in the paint)  04:18 39-26 V 13
04:01 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,COLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL =
GOOD JUMPER by DONOVAN, TOMMY(in the paint) 03:49 41-26 V15
FOUL by SCOTT,JOEL 03:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by SPARKS,MICHAEL
03:35 SUB IN by SUND,KAYDEN
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,TREY 03:35
SUB OUT by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 03:35
SUB IN by OLIVER,TYLER 03:35
SUB IN by DESNICA,STEFAN 03:35
03:25 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

REBOUND DEF by DESNICA,STEFAN -
MISS 3PTR by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 03:17
- REBOUND DEF by SUND,KAYDEN
02:50 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,KENAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SUND,KAYDEN
02:48 41-28 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SUND,KAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DESNICA,STEFAN 02:26
= REBOUND DEF by GRAY,KENAN
02:11 SUB OUT by GRAY,KENAN



02:11 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

02:11 SUB IN by BELL,STEPHON

02:11 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JACOB
SUB OUT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 02:11
SUB IN by WHITLEY,TREY 02:11

02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:55 MISS JUMPER by DELIMONT,BRADY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DESNICA,STEFAN 01:55
REBOUND DEF by DESNICA,STEFAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,TREY 01:37 44-28 V 16
ASSIST by DESNICA,STEFAN --

01:20 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DESNICA,STEFAN --
MISS 3PTR by DESNICA,STEFAN 01:05
REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,TOMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint) 00:56 46-28 V 18
ASSIST by OLIVER,TYLER --

00:43 MISS 3PTR by BELL,STEPHON
REBOUND DEF by DESNICA,STEFAN --
MISS 3PTR by DESNICA,STEFAN 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,STEPHON
00:01 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,TOMMY --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.
19:45 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,COLBY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DESNICA,STEFAN 19:45

- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COLBY
19:45 46-30 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,STEPHON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JACKSON,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,TYLER 19:20
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JOEL --
19:20 FOUL by BELL,STEPHON
19:20 SUB OUT by BELL,STEPHON
19:20 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
SUB OUT by DONOVAN, TOMMY 19:20
SUB IN by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 19:20
MISS LAYUP by DESNICA,STEFAN(iIn the paint) 19:14

== REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
18:58 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR(in the paint) 18:47
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JOEL --

18:47 FOUL by SUND,KAYDEN
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL 18:47 47-30 V 17
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL 18:47 48-30 V 18
18:23 FOUL by JEFFERSON,JACOB
18:23 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint) 18:12

- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
17:54 48-33 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by SUND,KAYDEN
- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY(in the paint) 17:37
- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JACOB
17:27 MISS 3PTR by SUND,KAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY, TREY -
MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY, TREY 17:16
- REBOUND DEF by DELIMONT,BRADY
17:16 TURNOVER by DELIMONT,BRADY



SUB OUT by OLIVER,TYLER
SUB IN by DONOVAN, TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by DESNICA,STEFAN

MISS LAYUP by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN, TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY, TREY
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by SCOTT,JOEL
TURNOVER by SCOTT,JOEL

MISS FT by SCOTT,JOEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR
SUB IN by OLIVER,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by DESNICA,STEFAN
ASSIST by OLIVER,TYLER

STEAL by DESNICA,STEFAN
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLIVER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
GOOD JUMPER by WHITLEY,TREY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOEL
SUB IN by CAPLEY,ANTONIO
FOUL by WHITLEY,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,TYLER
ASSIST by DESNICA,STEFAN

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITLEY,TREY

MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN, TOMMY(in the paint)

51-33

53-33
53-36

55-36

55-37

55-39
58-39

60-39

62-39

62-40
62-41

65-41

65-43

67-43

67-46

V 18

V 20
V 17

V 19

V 18

V 16
V19

V21

V 23

V 22
V21

V 24

V 22

V 24

V21

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY

GOOD 3PTR by SUND,KAYDEN
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

MISS FT by JACKSON,COLBY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON,COLBY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BELL,STEPHON

SUB OUT by DELIMONT,BRADY
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JACOB
SUB IN by BELL,STEPHON

SUB IN by GRAY,KENAN

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY
SUB IN by SEPEDA,ANDRE

GOOD FT by BELL,STEPHON
GOOD FT by BELL,STEPHON
SUB OUT by BELL,STEPHON
SUB OUT by GRAY,KENAN
SUB OUT by SUND,KAYDEN
SUB IN by SPARKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by DELIMONT,BRADY
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JACOB

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI



REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,TOMMY
TURNOVER by DONOVAN,TOMMY

MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN, TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DONOVAN, TOMMY

SUB OUT by CAPLEY,ANTONIO

SUB IN by SCOTT,JOEL

SUB IN by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR
TURNOVER by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR

FOUL by SCOTT,JOEL

BLOCK by WHITLEY,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR(in the paint)

MISS FT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR

STEAL by WHITLEY,TREY

GOOD FT by WHITLEY,TREY
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,TREY
FOUL by SCOTT,JOEL

SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOEL

SUB OUT by DESNICA,STEFAN

SUB IN by DONOVAN, TOMMY

SUB IN by CAPLEY,ANTONIO

MISS JUMPER by CAPLEY,ANTONIO(in the paint)

FOUL by OLIVER,TYLER
TURNOVER by OLIVER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by OLIVER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,TYLER

GOOD FT by OLIVER,TYLER
GOOD FT by OLIVER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,TREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHITLEY,TREY

12:06
12:06
11:56

11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:20
11:20
11:02
10:51
10:51
10:44
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:09
10:09
10:05
10:05
10:05
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:40

09:23
09:04
09:04
08:46
08:37
08:37
08:33
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:16
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44

STEAL by SEPEDA,ANDRE

67-49 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SEPEDA,ANDRE

67-51
69-51

70-51
71-51

71-52

71-55

72-55
73-55

73-57
75-57

76-57

V 16
V 18

V 19
V 20

V 19

V 16

V17
V 18

V 16
V 18

V19

ASSIST by SPARKS,MICHAEL

STEAL by DELIMONT,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by SPARKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI(in the paint)

FOUL by DIMARCO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DIMARCO,KEVIN
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JACOB
SUB IN by DIMARCO,KEVIN
TURNOVER by SEPEDA,ANDRE

FOUL by SPARKS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELIMONT,BRADY

SUB IN by BELL,STEPHON

REBOUND DEF by BELL,STEPHON
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,STEPHON
ASSIST by SEPEDA,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by SEPEDA,ANDRE

STEAL by SEPEDA,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

SUB IN by JACKSON,COLBY

GOOD JUMPER by SPARKS,MICHAEL

FOUL by BELL,STEPHON



07:44 SUB OUT by SEPEDA,ANDRE

07:44 SUB IN by SUND,KAYDEN
SUB OUT by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 07:44
SUB IN by DESNICA,STEFAN 07:44
07:35 TURNOVER by JACKSON,COLBY
STEAL by WHITLEY,TREY 07:35
TURNOVER by OLIVER,TYLER 07:23
07:23 STEAL by SUND,KAYDEN
07:23 FOUL by JACKSON,COLBY
GOOD FT by WHITLEY, TREY (fastbreak) 07:23 77-57 V 20
GOOD FT by WHITLEY, TREY (fastbreak) 07:23 78-57 V21
07:23 SUB OUT by BELL,STEPHON
07:23 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

07:04 78-60 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SUND,KAYDEN
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,COLBY
06:32 78-62 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint) 06:10
REBOUND OFF by CAPLEY,ANTONIO -
GOOD LAYUP by CAPLEY,ANTONIO(in the paint) 06:10 80-62 V 18
05:57 80-64 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SPARKS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:57
TURNOVER by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 05:46
05:46 STEAL by JACKSON,COLBY
05:42 80-66 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COLBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint) 05:22 82-66 V 16
05:08 82-69 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
GOOD JUMPER by CAPLEY,ANTONIO(in the paint) 04:52 84-69 V15
ASSIST by DESNICA,STEFAN -
04:36 TURNOVER by SUND,KAYDEN
STEAL by OLIVER,TYLER 04:36
TURNOVER by OLIVER,TYLER 04:11
04:11 STEAL by JACKSON,COLBY
03:48 84-71 V13 GOOD JUMPER by DIMARCO,KEVIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by DONOVAN, TOMMY 03:48
SUB OUT by CAPLEY,ANTONIO 03:48
SUB IN by SCOTT,JOEL 03:48
SUB IN by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 03:48
03:48 FOUL by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES,BRI
GOOD FT by OLIVER, TYLER(fastbreak) 03:48 85-71 V 14
MISS FT by OLIVER,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:48
- REBOUND DEF by BELL,STEPHON
03:48 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ-FLORES, BRI
03:48 SUB IN by BELL,STEPHON
03:22 TURNOVER by JACKSON,COLBY
STEAL by WHITLEY, TREY 03:22
03:17 FOUL by BELL,STEPHON
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL (fastbreak) 03:17 86-71 V15
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL (fastbreak) 03:17 87-71 V16
03:15 TURNOVER by JACKSON,COLBY
STEAL by OLIVER,TYLER 03:15
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,TYLER 02:58 90-71 V19
ASSIST by DESNICA,STEFAN =
FOUL by STEFFANSSON,SNJOLFUR 02:44
02:44 MISS FT by BELL,STEPHON
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY
02:44 SUB IN by SEPEDA,ANDRE
02:44 90-72 V18 GOOD FT by BELL,STEPHON
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,TYLER(in the paint) 02:20 92-72 V20
02:20 FOUL by BELL,STEPHON

MISS FT by OLIVER,TYLER 02:20



-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,STEPHON

SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOEL 02:20
SUB OUT by OLIVER,TYLER 02:20
SUB IN by DONOVAN, TOMMY 02:20
SUB IN by EDERHOFF,SPENCER 02:20
02:04 92-74 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OLIVER,TYLER 01:38
01:26 MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,TOMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITLEY,TREY 00:55 94-74 V 20
00:45 MISS 3PTR by SEPEDA,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,TREY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
00:38 SUB OUT by SPARKS,MICHAEL
00:38 SUB OUT by SUND,KAYDEN
00:38 SUB IN by CORDOVA,ERNESTO
00:38 SUB IN by NELSON,JARED
SUB OUT by DESNICA,STEFAN 00:38
SUB OUT by DONOVAN, TOMMY 00:38
SUB IN by RUSSEL,MICHAEL 00:38
SUB IN by LARSON,COLTON 00:38
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,TREY 00:25 97-74 V 23
00:15 TURNOVER by SEPEDA,ANDRE

STEAL by WHITLEY,TREY 00:15



